

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 191782, Version: 0

191782

**ORIGINAL** 

191565

## ALD. BAUMAN AND MURPHY

Resolution rescinding Common Council File Number 191565, a substitute resolution certifying that the Exposition Center expansion to be developed by the Wisconsin Center District meets the conditions set forth in Wis. Stats. 229.50(1)(a)(1)(a)-(e).

This resolution rescinds Common Council File Number 191565, adopted February 11, 2020, a substitute resolution certifying that the Exposition Center expansion to be developed by the Wisconsin Center District meets the conditions set forth in Wis. Stats. 229.50(1)(a)(1)(a)-(e).

Be It Resolved, by the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that Common Council File Number 191565, adopted February 11, 2020, a substitute resolution certifying that the Exposition Center expansion to be developed by the Wisconsin Center District meets the conditions set forth in Wis. Stats. 229.50(1)(a)(1)(a)-(e), is rescinded.

James R. Owczarski February 25, 2020